## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE, NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

## ORDER

Pursuant to the transfer / postings order passed by Hon'ble High Court vide office order no. 18/DHC/Gaz./G-7/VI.E.(a)/2021 dated 15/09/21, two Reliever MMs of North-West District Sh. Gaurav Dahiya and Sh. Ankur Panghal transferred from Rohini Court to Tis Hazari Court from 16/09/21.

Now only two Reliever Metropolitan Magistrates are present in North-West District and their new duty roaster is given below w.e.f. 16/09/21 till further orders.

 Name of Reliever MM
 Days of presence in the court
 Name of Reliever MM
 Days of presence in the court

 Ms. Neha Kheria, Ld.
 All Working Monday, MM
 Sh. Ajay Narwal, Ld.
 All Working Tuesday, Thursday & Saturday

Note:- All the Reliever MMs shall adhere to the guidelines issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide order no. 569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19/08/21.

These two Reliever MM shall cordinate with each other whether one is on leave or on TIP at Tihar Jail on their working days.

(SANI

Delhi, Dated : 16/09/21

CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE, 2209-2259 NORTHWEST DISTRICT, ROHINI, DELHI No.: /CMM/NW/DR/REL/Rohini/2021

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi

2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (North-West), Rohini Court Complex Delhi.

3. All the Ld. Magistrates posted in North West District, Delhi.

4. The Secretary, DLSA, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi .

5. The In-Charge Caretaking Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

6. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi

7. The Officer In-Charge/Controlling officer, Pool Car, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

8. The President/Hony Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi.

9. The Commissioner of Police, ITO, Police Headquarter, Delhi

10. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Rohini).

11. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (North-West).

12. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Outer-North)

13. All AOJs/ Branch In-Charge of North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

14. AOJ/Branch In-Charge, Filling Section, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

15. The Incharge, Facilitation Centre, Rohini Court, Delhi.

16. The Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi.

17. The Incharge Lock-up, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

18. The Incharge Cash Branch, Room No. 1, Ground Floor, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

19. Reader, Video Conferencing Room, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

20. The Website Committee, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi

21. The Notice Board (Through Care Taker).

22. Branch In-Charge, R&I for uploading on Layers.

23. Guard File / Record File.

(SANDEEP GUPŤA) CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE, NORTHWEST DISTRICT, ROHINI, DELHI